greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

Compensation. County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto. The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00). 

Term. The term of this agreement shall be from July 0 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. County's Board of Supervisors hereby 
ratifies, and approves for payment, services provided by Contractor from July O 1, 2022,

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
prope1iy damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

4th Quaiier April 1st - June 30th June 15th $3,750.00 

Invoice(s) shall be submitted to the Project Representative listed in this Agreement under 
General Provisions, 21 Notice Addresses. 

Amounts Payable: 

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00). 

Item 2D1

PLUMAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
1834 East Main Street, Quincy, CA 95971 - Telephone (530) 283-6268 Facsimile (530) 283-6323 
John Mannie, P.E., Director Joe Blackwell, Deputy Director Robert Thorman, P.E., Assistant Director

[...]

Standard Specifications 
o Re-submit 100% plans, specifications, and estimate 
o Respond to 1 final round of County comments on the 100% PS&E resubmittal 
o Submit final signed PS&E 

The Consultant has determined that the additional cost is as follows: 

Total increase of Sixty-Seven Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars ($67,035.00) 

2. Amendments: The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. Section 6.3 Project managers is amended to read as follows: 
The Director of Public Works designates John Mannie, Director of Public Works as Project 
Manager to work directly with Consultant in the performance of this Agreement.